GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2024
ANSWERED ON:26.03.2012

SETTING UP OF HAL UNIT
Karunakaran Shri P.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has commissioned the Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL) unit for Strategic Electronics Production Facility in Kasaragod, Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the major activities to be undertaken in the said unit?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRIM.M. PALLAM RAJU)
(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. The facility is functional.

(c) The major activities are assembly testing, manufacture, upgrade, repair and maintenance of various types of airborne computers used in the aviation sector.
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